

January 26, 2016

HAMMOND MANUFACTURING Electronics Group 485 Conestogo Road Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2L 4C9

Phone: +1 519 886 7170 ext. 3229

Fax: +1 519 886 4174
Email: ross.Hammond@hammondmfg.com

## Conflict Minerals Declaration

As a global supplier of electronic and electrical components, Hammond Manufacturing is aware of our obligations with regards to laws and regulations regarding Conflict Minerals, specifically the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act, Section 1502.

Hammond Manufacturing does not directly source or process conflict minerals such as Tin, Tantalum, Tungsten, or Gold.

Conflict minerals are contained within our products in the form of solder, or as a component in metal alloys. As part of our reasonable due diligence Hammond Manufacturing has contacted component suppliers within our supply chain to verify their continued compliance with the regulations.

Based on the information received thus far we declare that our products contain Conflict Minerals sourced following the guidelines of the Conflict-Free Smelter Program.

Hammond Manufacturing utilizes the EICC/GeSI Conflict Minerals Reporting Template. To request a copy of our current form please email conflictminerals@hammondmfg.com.

Sincerely,

Ross Hammond Compliance Officer

Phone: +1 519 886 7170 ext. 3229

Fax: +1 519 886 4174

Email: ross.hammond@hammondmfg.com